



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1573/2017 & C.M. No.7045/2017**

NEXT RADIO LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Mr. Nittin
Bhatia and Mr. R'Jul Taneja,
Advocates

versus

PRASAR BHARTI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Ms.
Radhalakshmi R., Mr. T. Rajat
Krishna and Mr. Pratishth Kaushal,
Advocates for R-1
Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, Adv. for R-
2/UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **21.02.2017**

CM No. 7046/2017 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 1573/2017 & CM. No. 7045/2017

Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned counsel appearing for respondent no. 1 as also by counsel for respondent no. 2. Learned counsel for respondents pray for time to file the counter affidavit. Let the counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Renotify on 05.05.2017.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2017

'rs'