



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1573/2017 & CM No.7045/2017**

NEXT RADIO LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Utkarsh, Advocate.

versus

PRASAR BHARTI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Rajat Krishna, Advocate for Mr.
Rajeev Sharma, Advocate for
respondent No.1.
Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, Advocate for
respondent No.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

05.05.2017

Counter affidavit, stated to have been filed on behalf of the respondents, is not on record.

Let the counsel check up with the Registry and have the same placed on record.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Renotify on 27.07.2017.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MAY 05, 2017

st