



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1573/2017 & CM 7045/2017**

NEXT RADIO LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through Mr Utkarsh, Advocate.

versus

PRASAR BHARTI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through Mr Dev P. Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Mr Satya Prakash Singh, Advocate for R2/UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

27.07.2017

The petitioner seeks further time to file rejoinder. Let the same be
filed within a period of two weeks from today.

List on 06.02.2018.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

JULY 27, 2017

pkv