



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1573/2017**

NEXT RADIO LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Utkarsh, Advocate.

versus

PRASAR BHARTI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Rajeev Sharma and Ms Radha Lakshmi R., Advocates for R-1.
Mr Dev P. Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr Satya Prakash Singh, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

09.08.2017

CM No.28478/2017

List on 06.02.2018, the date already fixed.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

AUGUST 09, 2017

MK