



\$~6

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
W.P.(C) 1573/2017 with CM APPL. 7045/2017 and CM APPL.
28478/2017

NEXT RADIO LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra with Mr.
Angeed Duggal and Ms. Deepa
Trigunayat, Advocates

versus

PRASAR BHARTI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajat Krishna with Mr. Rajeev
Sharma, Advocates for R-1
Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj and Ms.
Satya Prakash Singh, Advocates
for R-2/UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

%

06.02.2018

A request for accommodation is made on behalf of Mr. Rajiv
Sharma on the ground that he is in a personal difficulty.

Accordingly, renotify the matter on 27.4.2018.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

FEBRUARY 06, 2018/cks/Nk