



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1573/2017 & CM. APPL. 7045/2017 & 28478/2017**
NEXT RADIO LIMITED Petitioner
Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Advocate

versus

PRASAR BHARTI & ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Dev. P Bhardwaj/CGSC
For R-2
Mr. Rajeev Sharma with Mr. T Rajat
Krishna, Advocate for R-3

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER
% **27.04.2018**

1. As I have to convene in a COFEPOSA Board hearing, this matter cannot be heard post lunch.
2. Renotify the matter on 30.11.2018.

APRIL 27, 2018/P

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J