



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1573/2017 & CM Nos. 7045/2017 & 28478/2017**

NEXT RADIO LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms Shilpa Gamnani, Advocate.

versus

PRASAR BHARTI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Dev P. Bhardwaj, CGSC for UOI.
Ms Radhalakshmi R, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **30.11.2018**

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner. It is stated that he is not available. The request for an adjournment is not opposed.
2. List on 04.07.2019.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

NOVEMBER 30, 2018

MK