

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1573/2017 & CM APPL. 7045/2017, 28478/2017**

NEXT RADIO LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through Ms Atmaja Tripathy, Advocate for
Mr Abhishek Malhotra, Advocates.

versus

PRASAR BHARTI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through Mr Rajeev Sharma, Advocate for R1.
Mr Dev P. Bhardwaj, CGSC for R-2 with Mr Jatin
Teotia, Advocate for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

04.07.2019

1. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that an investigation was conducted by the Director General, Competition Commission of India (CCI) and a report has since been submitted. However, the said report cannot be placed on record as the same is directed to be kept confidential and to be used only for the purposes of the proceedings before CCI. She states that the said matter (case No. 29/2016) is now listed before CCI on 30.07.2019. She requests that the petition be taken up, thereafter.

2. At her request, list on 04.11.2019.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

JULY 04, 2019

pkv