



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1573/2017 & CM Nos. 7045/2017 & 28478/2017**
NEXT RADIO LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Shaini Bhardwaj, proxy counsel
(7895664246).

versus

PRASAR BHARTI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Rishabh Chaudhary, proxy
counsel (9999008243) & Mr.T.P.
Singh, proxy counsel (9971529687).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

04.11.2019

There is a request for adjournment on behalf of the petitioner.

Relist on 13th April, 2020.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

NOVEMBER 04, 2019/rv