



\$~29 (2020)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1573/2017 & CM APPLs. 7045/2017 & 28478/2017**

NEXT RADIO LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rajeev Sharma, Sr. Adv. with
Ms.Shruti Sharma, Mr.Rajat Krishna
and Mr.Saket Chandra, Adv.

versus

PRASAR BHARTI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Dev P. Bhardwaj, Central Govt.
Counsel for UOI with Mr.Sarthak
Anand Ms.Anubha Bhardwaj and
Mr.Kunal Seth, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

%

01.04.2022

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be heard today.

List on 25.11.2022.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

APRIL 01, 2022

bh