



\$~21.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1573/2017, CM APPL. 7045/2017 & 28478/2017**

NEXT RADIO LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra and
Ms. Atmaja Tripathy, Advocates.

versus

PRASAR BHARTI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Shruti Sharma, Mr. Saket
Chandra and Mr. Pranav Giri,
Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, Advocate for
R-2/UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

19.05.2023

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Learned counsel for the petitioner has placed on record the Judgment passed by the Competition Commission of India (CCI) in Case No. 29/2016.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted some time to place on record the report of the Director General, All India Radio in compliance of the order dated 25.11.2022.

List on 18.10.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

MAY 19, 2023/ MS