



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1573/2017, CM APPL. 7045/2017, CM APPL. 28478/2017**

NEXT RADIO LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Adv.**

versus

PRASAR BHARTI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Saket Chandra and Mr. Pranav
Giri, Advs. for R-1.**

**Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, Ms. Aditi
Singh and Mr. Dhruv Kothari, Advs.
for R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

15.01.2024

1. The counsel for the respondent no.1 states that the case is fixed before National Company Law Tribunal on 02.02.2024 and the present petition be listed post the date fixed i.e. 02.02.2024.

2. List on 24.04.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JANUARY 15, 2024/ssc/abk