



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1573/2017, CM APPL. 7045/2017 & CM APPL. 28478/2017**

NEXT RADIO LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Mr. Kartikay Datta, Ms. Srishti Gupta and Ms. Anukriti Trivedi, Advocates.

versus

PRASAR BHARTI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shruti Sharma, Advocate for Respondent No. 1.
Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr. Prakhar Vashisth, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

24.04.2024

1. It is stated that the case is stated to be pending before the National Company Law Appellate Tribunal (NCLAT) and is listed for final hearing on 07.05.2024.
2. List on 13.08.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

APRIL 24, 2024

Sk/AM.