



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1573/2017, CM APPL. 7045/2017, CM APPL. 28478/2017**
NEXT RADIO LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Mr. Kartikay
Dutta, Mr. Raghavi Shukla and Ms.
Anukriti Trivedi Advs.

versus

PRASAR BHARTI & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Shruti Sharma, Ms. Shreya
Sharma and Mr. Nishant Kandpal,
Advs. for R-1
Mr. Dev. P. Bhardwaj, CGSC for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

28.11.2024

%

1. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner submits that the final arguments are underway before the NCLAT which are likely to impact the current proceedings. He requests for an adjournment in this behalf.

1.1 The request is not opposed by the learned Counsel for the Respondents.

2. At his request, list on 07.04.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2024/jn/ha

Click here to check corrigendum, if any