



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1573/2017, CM APPL. 7045/2017, CM APPL. 28478/2017**

NEXT RADIO LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Kartikay Dutta, Adv.

versus

PRASAR BHARTI & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Nishant Kandpal, Adv. for R-1
Mr. Dev. P. Bhardwaj, CGSC for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
07.04.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner, who appears through V.C., submits that the proceedings before the NCLAT are now listed on 03.07.2025, the outcome of which may have a bearing on the present case.
2. Renotify on 18.08.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 7, 2025
ga