



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1573/2017& CM APPL. 28478/2017, 7045/2017**

NEXT RADIO LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sonal Chhablani, Mr.
Yashwardhan Singh, Adv. through
VC.

versus

PRASAR BHARTI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Sr. Adv., Mr.
Uddyam Mukherjee, Mr. Swapnil
Pattnayak, Mr. Agnibha Chatterjee,
Adv. for the respondents.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **18.08.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the proceedings before the NCLAT are now listed on 24.09.2025, the outcome of which may have a bearing in the present case.
3. At request, re-notify on 16.12.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 18, 2025/kr/dj