



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1573/2017 and CM APPLs.7045/2017, 28478/2017

NEXT RADIO LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Sr. Advocate
along with Mr. Kartikay Dutta, Mr.
Anukrin Trivedi and Mr. Kanishka
Singh, Advocates.

versus

PRASAR BHARTI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Sr. Advocate
along with Mr. Uddayam Mukherjee,
Mr. Nishant Kandpal, Mr. Swapnil
Pattanayak, Ms. Arunima Singh and
Ms. Kratika Kushwaha, Advocates
for Prasar Bharti.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 14.10.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 28, 2026/r